OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED

A. R. KENDRICK BOX 516 • AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 • (505) 334-2555

July 3, 1990

'90 JUL 6 AM 9 04

-0

1

>

Oil Conservation Division P. 0. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Supplement to:

Application for Non-Standard Location

Evergreen Operating Corporation

Rose Unit #297

- 1935' FNL 1075' FEL Sec. 14-T31N-R4W
- Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool
- Rio Anniba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the original Return Cards representing the receipt of the subject applications.

If further information is needed, please contact me.

Yours very truly,

endric la

A. R. Kendrick

Enclosures

	the date of delivery. For additional and check box(es) for additional for	in receipt fee will present the following s	tional services are desired, and complete everse side. Failure to do this will prevent th <u>rovide you the name of the person delivered</u> ervices are available. Consult postmaster fo a's address. 2. Restricted Delivered
	delivered, c	vice(s) requested. late, and addressed	Consult postmaster fo
	3. Article Addressed to:	narge)	Extra charge)
5. X 6.	U.J. forest Samuel	ce .	4. Article Number
	orcarilla Babass L)istrict	297 P 551 083 062
	Gobernador Route	1001.101	Type of Service:
	Blanco, New Mexico	87/10	Registered
		07412	
			Express Mail Return Receip
5	Signatu		
े ही 🗙	Signature – Addressee		
6	Signature - Agent	E Plan	0. Addressee's Addressee's
X	Siguature - Agent	ERVICE	requested and fee paid)
	Deller Jorda		
7. PS Fc	Date of Delivery		
	0128190		
PS FC	orm 3811, Apr. 1989		
	an a	* U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-8	15 DOMESTIC RETURN RECE
	ENDER		March Constant Street S
	and 4. Complete items 1 and 2	when addit	services are desired, and complete items
Put yo	Pur address in the "RETURN TO" S	auditional	services are desired, and complete items side. Failure to do this will prevent this card you the name of the person delivered to an
the da	te of delivery. For additional 4	ace on the reverse	side. Failure to do this will prove a liters
Put you from b the dat and ch 1.	Show to whom dollar	e tollowing services	services are desired, and complete items side. Failure to do this will prevent this card <u>you the name of the person delivered to and</u> are available. Consult postmaster for fees tress. 2. Restricted Delivery
		nd addressee's add	
	(Extra charge)		(Extra charge)
3 M	litchell Energy Corpo uite 3500		4. Article Number
	uite 3500	ration 297	<u>P 551 08</u> 3 061
5	55 17th Street	Γ	Type of Service:
S 1 13	enver, Colorado 80202	1	Registered T.
		: []	
			Express Mail Return Receipt
5. Signa	ature – Addressee		Ways uptain signature of the
X	Addressee		
6. Signa	ture - Agent	~	Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X	Agent		i in the jee paid)
7. Date of	of Delivery	1	
1	6-19-9-		
PS Form 3	811, Apr. 1989	1	
DEPENDENT TO A DEPENDENT OF THE	*U.S.G.	P.O. 1989-238-815	
······	and the second		DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SEND	ER: Complete items 1 and 2		and the second
Put your at	dress in the "BETURN Tous	en additional servi	ces are desired and
the date of	delivery For a the return receipt f	on the reverse side.	ces are desired, and complete items Failure to do this will prevent this card he name of the person delivered to and available. Consult postmaster for
1. Sho	box(es) for additional fees the foll	owing services are	he name of the person delivered to and
1	whom delivered, date, and a	dressee's adda	available. Consult postmaster for fees
	Addus - (3C)		. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
S. Article	²⁰ Production o	4.	Article Number
Amoc		297	P 551 083 0km
Amoc Box		1	VUU
Amoc Box	er, Colorado 80201	L Ype	of Service:
Amoc Box	er, Colorado 80201		e of Service:
Amoc Box	er, Colorado 80201		of Service: legistered Insurèd ertified ICOD
Amoc Box	er, Colorado 80201		ertified COD xpress Mail Defunction
Box Denv	er, Colorado 80201		e of Service: legistered Insured ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
5. Article, Amoc Box Denv	er, Colorado 80201	I ype □ R ☑ C □ E: Aiway or age	e of Service: legistered Insured ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise receipt signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERCO
5. Article Amoc Box Denv	er, Colorado 80201	Alway or age 8. Ac	e of Service: legistered Insuréd ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise rs offein signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERED. Idressee's Addressee
5. Signature	er, Colorado 80201	Alway or age 8. Ac	e of Service: legistered Insured ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
5. Signature	er, Colorado 80201	Alway or age 8. Ac	e of Service: legistered Insuréd ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise rs offein signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERED. Idressee's Addressee
5. Signature	er, Colorado 80201	Alway or age 8. Ac	e of Service: legistered Insuréd ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise rs offein signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERED. Idressee's Addressee
5. Article Amoc Box Denv 5. Signature	er, Colorado 80201	Alway or age 8. Ac	e of Service: legistered Insuréd ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise rs offein signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERED. Idressee's Addressee
5. Signature	er, Colorado 80201	Aiway or age 8. Aco req	e of Service: legistered Insuréd ertified COD xpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise rs offein signature of addressee nt and DATE DELIVERED. Idressee's Addressee

1

n din series National Ant

Amoco Production Company CONSERVENON DIVISION

P.O. Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201

'90 JUL 9 AM 9 25

RECEIVED

Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Waiver of Objection

To: Application for Non-Standard Location Evergreen Operating Corporation Rosa Unit #297 1935' FNL 1075' FEL Section 14, Township 31 North, Range 4 West Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool

Gentlemen:

We, Amoco Production Company, as an offset owner, hereby waive objection to the application for the non-standard location of the Evergreen Operating Corporation Rosa Unit #297 well to be located 1935' FNL 1075' FEL of Section 14, Township 31 North, Range 4 West, Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, Rio Arriba, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

Amoco Production Company

By: Jihaf Eluh Date: 7/5/90

Mitchell Energy Corporation CONSERVATION DIVISION

Suite 3500 555 17th Street Denver, Colorado 80202 RECEIVED

'90 JUL 9 AM 9 11

Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Waiver of Objection

To: Application for Non-Standard Location Evergreen Operating Corporation Rosa Unit #297 1935' FNL 1075' FEL Section 14, Township 31 North, Range 4 West Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool

Gentlemen:

We, Mitchell Energy Corporation, as an offset owner, hereby waive objection to the application for the non-standard location of the Evergreen Operating Corporation Rosa Unit #297 well to be located 1935' FNL 1075' FEL of Section 14, Township 31 North, Range 4 West, Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, Rio Arriba, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

Mitchell Energy Corporation

By: W. TAYLOR JERRY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Date: _____JULY 5, 1990

STATE OF THEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT **UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** N REPAIRING STON AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 1000 AUG 6 AM 10 22 1000 034-0178 60 N REY CARROTHERS GOVERNOR Date: 8-3-90 Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2008 a spinter a to b Proposed HC_ Re: Proposed DHC_ Proposed NSL___ Proposed SWD____ Proposed WFX__ Proposed PMX - Asthenist Asthe Gentlemen: I have examined the application dated 7-31-90 1010 Mint # 297 for the <u>Evergreen Operatour</u> (our Kosse Operator Lease & Well No. <u>H-14-31N-4</u> and my recommendations are as follows: Unit, S-T-R a alternative would be The Provation 1111+ I to the part of Yours truly, 的。在2月27日后,1月1日的《**日**子》(1918年) use / Suc